Fee structures for foreign students:

1. Total amount to be paid (total Course fee)

USD 35,000/-

Development fee to be realised at the time of admission = USD 13,000/-

B. 2nd Installment within six months

= USD 5,000/-

- C. Remaining amount is payable by four installments (From next January onwards) USD 4,250/- X 4 = 17,000/-
- It may be mentioned that if any student fails to pass the Final Professional Examination within the stipulated 5 (five) years . He / She has to pay USD 3,000/-for every extra year (i.e USD 1,500/- for 6 months). If qualified to appear for the Final MBBS Professional Examination, he/she will be exempted from all regular tuition fees.
- 3. In addition USD 1,500/- or as decided their off for internship training to be paid by each student at the beginning of the 3rd year. It is refundable during internship training.
- Each residential students has to pay USD 50/- per month as seat rent. This is apart from fooding charge.

<u>Additional compulsory Fees:</u>

- Study Tour & Autopsy class fees, Chittagong University Examination & Exam. Centre fee, Chittagong University and BM & DC Registration fee (Subject to change by the University of Chittagong) & any other admissible fees may have to be paid along with the local students.
- B. Payment should be made in the form of Pay Order in Favour of "Islami Bank Bangladesh Limited", Agrabad Branch, Chittagong, Bangladesh in the name of "Chattagram Maa-O-Shishu Hospital Medical College", Chittagong-4100, Bangladesh.
- Applicants have to submit SSC and HSC or equivalent certificate and Mark Sheets duly C. approved and declared eligible by the Directorate General of Health Services, Mohakhali, Dhaka-1212, Bangladesh.